HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
i sn e etk 8IS "pinmca
t FAK: (F171 T84-0357
SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FINIAL COST SHEET
ne. 70 £.D. HO. \ . ~J.D.
DATE OF SALE:___/ /- /47
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) s 7 :
PQUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE $ /
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE S--
MISC. COSTS $ i :
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S): 5"{;;1 s :
ADORESS:
NAME(S) OH DEED: ; _
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): = - ° .~ jgjyf;?,f”
AUOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:
JOTAL AMUNT OUE  §_ 7
LESS DEPOSIT 5
DOMH PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS




Date: (1/03/2002 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. (0000057

Time: 03:38 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of; Col Co Sheriff 8 10.00
Ten and 00/100 Dollars
Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Tatai: 10.00

Check: 13876
Payment Method:  Check Tami Kling, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00
By:
Clerk: TKLINE Deputy Clerk




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE

| RECORDER'’S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX  swieraxpou

STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number

BUREALU OF INDNWIDUAL TAXES Page Number
HARRISAURG. PA 17126.0608 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete ecch sectlion and file in duplicote with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth In the deed, (2) when the
deed Is without conslderation, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption Is cldimed. A Statement of Yalue is not required if the transfer Is wholly exempt from
tax based on; (1) fomily relationship or {2) public utility easement. if more spoce is needed, attach addltional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nome Telephone Number:

Mark J. Udren & Associates Areat Code (856) 482-6900

Street Address City Siate Tip Code
1040 N. Kings Highway, Suite 500 Cherry Hill NJ 08034

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s)
Sheriff of Columbia County

Grontee(s)/lessee(s) The Chase Manhattan Bank successor by merger
to Chase Bank of Texas, N.A. f/kfa Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as

custodian
Street Address Street Address
P.O. Box 380 4708 Mercantile Drive, North
City State Iip Code Clty State Zip Code
Blioomsburg PA 17815 Fort Worth X 75137
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address Clty. Township, Borough
156 Cross Road Bloomshurg
County School Dishrict Tax Parcel Number
Columbia 25-05D-005
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$3;377:80 / 7 5O +0 = $3;377.80 /)7 5O
4. Country Assessed Valve 5. Comman Level Ration Fackor 4. Foir Market Value
$22,125.00 x 2.81 = $62,171.25
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or interstate succession :
{Marrw of Decwdent) [Eflate Flle Huvmber)

Transfer o Industrial Development Agency

EI:ID X D0O0O0 O

g

action in mortgage foreclosure.

f

Transter to o krust. {Attach complete copy of frust agreement identifying alt beneficiaries.)
Transfer befween princlpal and agent. (Atach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and instrumentalifies by gift, dedication, condemmnation, or in lley of condemnation.
{{f condemnauation or In lleu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transter frorm morigagor to ¢ holder of o mertgage In default. Morigoge Book Number ID #200000851 . Fage Number

Corrective or confirmatory deed, (Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division, (Atach copy of arficles.)
Other (Please explain exemption clalmed, If cther than listed above,) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a result of an

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

Signature of Correspondenl or Rgsponsihle Party

SISV I Y ot

(A1 v ]

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM FRQ#E/RLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDERS

REFUSAL TC RECORD THE DEED, f )




LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY

SUITE 500
CHERRY HILI, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199
gllé[fﬁKR .;_ %ng}'n PENNS YL.VANM_QEE?‘?’EEN "
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*» FREDDIE MAC 24 NORTH MERION AVENU.
CHRISTOPHER 3. FOX*** PENNSYLVANIA b, A 19010
CORINA CANIZ* DESIGNATED COUNSEL 215-568-1141 FAX
*cANMITTED PA
TRADMITTED NJ, FA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

December 10, 2001

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

RE: The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.A.
f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian
vs.
Leslie E. Rupert
Alice F. Woolridge
Property: 156 Crossg Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2001 CV 82
Sheriff’'s Sale Date: November 14, 2001

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in
the name of The Chase Manhattan Bank successor by merger to Chasze
Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank, N.A. as custodian,
4708 Mercantile Drive North, Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $2,627.80. This
represents funds due less our deposit of $1,500.00. Also enclosed
pleage find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value
forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, if you have any questicns please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
. P
-/

L a N A L
Teresa Sterling {{

Legal Assistant

Enclosure



SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEEl

£D. No. ' 3.0, Date of Sale’/® - Time of Sale _ [ 70 o
DOCKET & RETURN $ |
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE /

LEVY ( PER PARCEL)

MAILING COSTS

ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE

POSTING HANDBILL

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTICN FORM

OTHER | |
TOTAL *****t***********i:*ﬁt;***t**i***t****$ J :

PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ L)Y 7 G

SOLICITOR'S SERVICES i

. TOTAL '-t*ti***********************t*********s

SROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $

RECORDER OF DEEDS

OTHER

TOTAL ***t********************t****#**i****s

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ L
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 i
DELINQUENT TAXES 00 i
TOTAL ***t****************i***************$ i \ r ’

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20. - $

e ——— —

WATER- MUNICIPAL 20

TOT.&L **i********************ii***********s

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )

TOT‘L*****t*******************************s

MISCELLANEOUS . $
$

TOTAL* dok dr & e de dedede oy dede e oo dedrdodeodededed ok drdrdedodokededodok **s

TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) #ewwswswweswwninass © T /[




LEAVENS & ROBERTS
Attorneys at Law
29 EAST INDEPENDENCE STREET

ANDREW A. LEAVENS POST OFFICE BOX 513
RICHARD J. ROBERTS, JR. SHAMOKIN, PENNSYLVANIA 178720518

(570) 648-5727

FAX (570 648-2971

Emuail: Irlaw@sunlink.net

August 20, 2001

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Columbia County Sheriif
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  The Chase Manhattan Bank v. Leslie E. Rupert and Alice F. Woolridge
No. 82 of 2001 J.D. and No. 75 of 2001 E.D.

Dear Harry:

I have been asked to respond to your letter of August 10, 2001, to the "Montour Township
Sewer Authority” concerning the referenced execution proceeding.

Initially, I wish to note that the Township has no Sewer Authority. On the contrary, the
Township itself operates its community sewage system. Consequently, future inquiries should be
directed to Montour Township, 195 Rupert Drive, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815.

I also wish to advice that the Township has claims against the property which is the subject of
the referenced execution proceeding for sewer service thereto in the amount of $524.92.

Yours very truly,

Richard J. Roberts, Jr.

RIR:dcw
pc: Joclene Sponenberg, Township Secretary

#1944-487



SHERIFE’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 10, 2001 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 75 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2001 JD
ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND
TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that tract of land situate on the scuth side of the State highway etending from Bloomsburg to Danville
In the Township of Montour, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at the southeast corner of lot of land now or formerly of George Kitchen and June Kitchen;
thence in a westerly direction along the southern line of said lot of George Kitchen and June Kiichen a
distance of 50 feet to the southwest corner of said lot; thence in a northerly direction along the western line
of said lot of George Kitchen and June Kitchen a distance of 37 feet to a corner of lot of Wilmer K. Kitchen
and Lois M. Kitchen a distance of 50 feet; thence in a southerly direction along the eastern property line of
lot of land of said Wilmer K. Kitchen and Lois M. Kitchen a distance of 283 feet to right of way of Reading
Railroad; thence in an easterly direction along the northern line of the said right of way of the said Reading
Railroad a distance of 100 feet to the southwest corner of land of Brady Dugan; thence in a northerly
direction along the western line of land of Brady Dugan a distance of 246 feet to the southwest corner of
said lot of G&orge Kithcen and June Kitchen, the exact place of beginning.

Title to said premises vested in Alice F. Woolridge and

Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D. Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/96 in deed book 634, page 375.
Being known as 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect
either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseli the
property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied
against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees

incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is
found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1040 N. Kings Highway, Suite 500

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
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LML

PNC BANK, N.A. 60543

LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES PHILADELPHA, PA 020 a5
ESCROW ACCOUNT o
CHERRAY HILL, NJ 08034
60543
*#* Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven 80/100
PAY ok &
0 THE o X DATE AMOUNT
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County Dec 17, 2001 , $2,627.80
RE: Settle with Sheriff #0023441 Rupert

= Secunly Faat.ies Includad ED Dretnils 2 bacs

rO&E05E 3™ 1303000053 BELZ 4P RL 7 20"

<

&,



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILI, NEW JERSEY 08034
856 . 482 . 6900
FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE E
MARK J. UDREN* SUITE 240
HEIDI R, SPIVAK**+ FREDDIE MAC 215-568-1141 FAX
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX** PENNSYLVANIA.
SADMITTED ). 4, i DESIGNATED COUNSEL
e ADMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATUR

FPLEASE RESPOND TONEW JERSEY OFFICE
October 10, 2001

Sent via telefax #570-389-5625
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sarah

Re: The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Rank of Texas, N.A.
f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian
vSs.
Leslie E. Rupert & Alice F. Woolridge
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2001 CV 82
Premises: 156 Cross Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5SS Datrte: Oc¢tober 10, 2001
Dear Sarah:

Please Postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for Octcber 10, 2001
to November 14, 2001.

Sale is Postponed for the following reason:
As Per Clients Request

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely yours,

:.}ﬁingffwh

Mark J. Udren
MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/atd



LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 504
CHERRY HILI, NEW JERSEY 08034
356, 482 . 6900
FAX: 856, 432, 1199 PENNSYLI/4Nid OFFICE

AIRFJUNEW' SUITE
STUART WINNEG™ BRYN mux, P 19018
GAYL SPIVAK DRLOFF»av EREDDIE MAC 2]5-564-3160
HEIDI K. SPIVAK*** ) 215-568-1141 FAX
CHRISTOITER 1. FOX*> PENNSYLVANIA
SANITIED VY P, L DESIGNATED COUNSEL
'".wmgn NJ,
TIx4 MARIE RlCw

ISTRATOR
FPLEASE RESPOND TONEW JERSEY OFFICE

October 10, 2001

Sent via telefax #570-318&-5625
and Regular Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 3BO

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTIN: Sarah

Re: The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.A.
f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian
vs.
Leslie E. Rupert & 2lice F. Woolridge
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2001 CV 82
Premiceg: 2156 Cross Road
Bloomesburg, FA 17815
58 Date: October 10, 2001

Daayr Bzral:

Please Postpone the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for October 10, 2001
to Novamber 14, 2001,

Sale is Postponed for the following reason:
As Per Clients Recuest

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely vours,

x}/qu’F#__

Mark 7. Udren

MARX J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

/atd

R A L GPCZ70% G925 DOSSY B OASYAN 1 OydYN R R S A VI



MARY J. UDREN & ASSOCTIA.AS ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, - CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. f/k/a Texas Commerce Bank - Columbia County

N.&A., as Custodian

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.

Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605
Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

ARlice F. Woolridge :NO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane -
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esguire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Executicn, cn the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Netice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant{s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return
Recelipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
service on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached

heretc as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then procf of compliance with said
Order is attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
312s.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4504
relating to unsworn falsification to autheorities.

Dated: September 26, 2001 J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY:

Markf J. Udre guire

Attgrney for Pla:.ntlf@@ PY



MARK J. UDREN & ASSQC.ATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chaze Manhattan Bank - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, I CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. f/k/a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as .

Custodian : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Woxth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INOC. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58 :

Blecomsburg, PA 17815 -

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.aA. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s}) or reputed Owner{s}:

Name Address
Leslie E. Rupert 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
& 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Alice F. Woolridge 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Blcomsburg, PA 17815
& 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

none



4. Name and address of
record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

the last recorded holde.

Address .

See Caption above.

of every mortgage of

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name

norne

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

address

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Bureau of Compliance,
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. RName and address of every cther person of whom the
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

the sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

Address

156 Cross Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

*

Dept.

17815

17815

28059456

plaintiff has
be affected by

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I

understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & HSSOCIATES

DATED: SEPTEMBER 26, 2001

Mark J./Udren, |ESQ.
Attorn%& for Plaintiff



MARX J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PILAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire :

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, ! CIVIL DIVISION
N.A. £/k/a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce BRank N.A., as i
Custodian :
4708 Mercantile Drive, N. i NO. 2001 CV 82
Fort Worth, TX 76137-36605 i

Plaintiff :

v

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge

6020 Fort Jenkins Lane

Lot 58 :

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : H
Defendant (s} :

DATE : August 29, 2001
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALRE
QF _REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S) : LESLIE E. RUPERT & ALICE F. WOOLRIDGE
PROPERTY: 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on October 10, 2001, at 11:30 AM ,
at the SHERIFF’S OFFICE COLUMRIZ COUNTY COURTHOUSE . Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
‘which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exXceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the

EXHIBITA



Name and _|><< OFFICES S : : AR Affix.slamp here i issued as n
Address ARK J. REN & SOCIATES [ Registered g Return Receipt for Check appropriate hlock for * cerificate of mailing or Em
Of Sender “.acaa N _.n__.*zcmm I_Q_M’..Mbb\r SUITE 500 {7) Insured Merchandise - ‘Heglstered Mail: ~ " . additional copies of this bill. T
. [jcob [] intl Recorded Del, | [] With Postal lnsuranca: ey
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034 L] Certffied [1 Express Mail - ] without poslal tnsurance Postmark and Date of Receipt _Mmu
; Articla . : Handling | Act.Value | Insured | Due Sender | RR, | S.0. | S.H. | Rst DEPiee
Line Number Name of Addressee, Skreel, and Post Office Address — Postage h Fea H Charge (fRegls.) | Value i COD Fes | Fes | Foe %
1 RUPERT/ DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION, COLUMBIA COUNTY " "m7mmmmmemr - s o
WOOLRIDGE COURTHQUSE, PO BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 R V.ﬁ
f.«w.w.w.«awmfcms Py
2 COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU, T "
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, PO BOX 380, : E
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -
3 COM OF PA, DEPT OF REV, BUREAU OF COMPLIANGE
DEPT 280946, HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0046
i 0023441 TENANTS/ OCCUPANTS
156 CROSS RD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -
5
6 -
7
8 COLUMBIA N
9 T
‘—o . N
iR al
[ 12
13
14
15

Total number of Pieces
Listed by Sen

Total Nunjber of Pieces

Received/al Post Office \

Pastmaster, Per (Name of Receiving Employes]

The fufl declarafion of value is required on all domastic and international regislered mal. The maximum indemnily payabie for
the reconstruclion of nennegotiable documents under Express Mait document reconsiruction Insyrance is $50,000 per piece
subjecl o adimil of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum Indemnity payabla on Exprass Mail merchandlse is $500. The
maximum indemnily payabla is $25,000 for regisiered mail, sent with oplional poslai insurance. See Domeslic Mail Manual
R200, 5813, and 5321 for Imilations of coverage on insured and COD mail. See International Mail Manual for limitalions of
coverags on inlemallenal mail. Special handling charges apply only to Ihird and farth class parcels.

\
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. Q4302 '

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.&. f/k/a { Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as :

Custodian ' :

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605
Plaintiff

ANLakrIaERT I

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INO. 2001 CV 82
- 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane H
Lot 58 :

Bloomsburyg, PA 178153

Defendant({s)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIIL AND _
REGULAR MATIL PURSUANT TO COURT QRDER

The undexsigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF SALE to
 Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mall te
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: August 23, 2001

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge
6020 Fort Jenklns Lane
Lot 58

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4504 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

MARY J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES
Dated:

Mark J.“Odfen, Esguire

EXHIBIT B



., AN

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ° ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 |

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 u

856-482-63500

The Chase Manhattan Bank . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, :CIVIL DIVISION
N.A. £/k/a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as . '
Custodian -
Plaintiff INO. 2001 CV 82
v :

Leslie E. Rupert : .
Alice F. Woolridge :
Defendant (s) .

ORDE . -

AND NOW, this /25 z— -Day of’ﬁa. e » 20z 7/, upon
consideration of Plaintiff's Motion Forigilvice Pursuant To Special
Order Of Court, and any response thereto, it isg hereby ORDERED AND
DECREED that Service of the Complaint In Mortgége Foreclosure on
Alice F, Woolridge, Last Record Owner, shall be complete when
Plaintiff-or its counsel orfagent has published in accordance with
Fa.R.C.P. 430(b) (1) a Notice of the action once in the local legal
publication ‘and once in a neéwspaper of general circulation within
the County and mailed by regular and certified mail Lo Defendant’'s
last known address at 6020 Ft. Jenkins Lane, Lot 58, Bloomsburg, Ppa

17815; and, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 430, service of all subseguent

Pleadings, including, inter alia, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale that

requires personal service, shall be complete when the Sheriff,
competent adult, constable, or other appropriate party has poé:ed
only, a copy of said subsequent pleadings and/or Notice o the most
public part of the property located at 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage
foreclosﬁre»and mailed by regular and certified mail to 6020 Ft.

Jenkins Lane, Lot.SS,:Bloomsburg, Pa 17815,

;@/f}f’%w
. fﬁ ” 




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE - T

ATTY 1.D. NO. 04302 .

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a - CIVIL DIVISION

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian : Columbia County
Plaintiff T

v | * NO. 2001 CV 82

Leslie E. Rupert
Alice F. Woolridge
Defendant(s)

ORDER

AND NOW, this /t% day of (% wa , 200/ | upon consideration of Plaintiff’ s
Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that
service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings on Defendant(s),
Leslie E. Rupert, shall be complete when PIainiiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and |
correct copies of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure and all subséquent pleadings by certified
mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s), Leslie E. Rupert at 6020 Fort
Jenkins Lane, #58, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises at 156 Cross
Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. '

BY THE COURT:

(5[ Lheriaa D Clprmec ).

'\

EXHIBIT B
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
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6020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

F".:;".tmark
Hers

Ne (ahsX

L3

’__'.__%{5;&.&

\*OQQ[‘Q_\CE g€

940k

gkt B

. 3G
200

Certlfiad Faa

b0k |

Raturn Aecaipt Fae
{Endorsament Requirsd) [
Restrictad Dallvary Fas
{Endorsernant Reguired)

 DEST D0OL.

=
“len

T"o

C
treet, Ap

Total Pastage & Fees $ 3

OEST D0OGe

T

EXHIBIT B




'
H
B

noh julid W ;

apopyset b b Wwsil

B] 92jAIES MO sapsuedl)
- JaqUUNp aiuy (2
:0] passaIppPY BT
84§} WO 10
Wi Yoy m .
a1 ueD am eyl s
B e
| swaey ajpjdwo] |

186

" NOILOFS SIHL 3LT1dN0D :HIANAS

 AMIAIII0 NO NOIQIS SL 3TN0 |

{002 yoreW 'L | gE wiod Sd

O] OO %

3

-syuied eoeds j) UGH
igoandjiew BUYY JO %2EQ aW O pIEd §
‘noA 0] pIED auj LNy

psipAlt BU) HO SERIPPE PU
‘paysap S| Asayag p

o18jduoD 0S|y g PUB

X

einjeubig ‘G

5

1disasy winiey J1UssWod
ey paansy)

ARIASE®

maS B

pasgisifey [
adf-B8o

1B Payil

uslayp sseippe Aangsp s d

S0

b
I
[y}
w
z
&
[1]
(=8
F
&
g
[+
2
-
=
J'?:.c‘:l
3
™
m
&

a
e
o
=

@
=
&
o
]
@
2
@

=
=)

<
@

g

T
@

3

[=3
wn

o

rh01ag ésmppe fuamjap Jeiua "SI i

iByy SHas
L1 Ll woy

I
e ———

Ulo)

sap
O

O

N O
1Y
aeby

LY

D

+ fsaanagq Jo 91EQ 8 (AN W aseald} AQ panesed v

1 pZri-W-10-S65 20k
- aoSsalPpPY

i
E

: }
Certified Mail Provides: :
- m A mailing receipt
m A unigua kientifier for your maipiece }
m A signaturs upan delivery

¥ A record of deiivery kept by the Postal Service for twa years
Important Reminders:

& Cergfiad Mail may ONLY be combined with'First-Class Mail or Prievity Mail.
m Certified Maii is not available tor any ctass of intarmational mail.

m NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED witn Cartified Mail. For
valuables, pleass consider Insured or Registerad Mail.

m For an additionat fee, a Return Receipt may be requested ta provids proof of
delivery. To obtain Aeturn Receipt sarvics, please complets and attach a Aeturn
Paceipt (PS Form 3811} ta the articie and add applicable pasiage to cover the
fee, Endorss mailpiece "Return Receipt Aequested”. To receive a fee watver for

a duplicase return receipt, a USPS pastmark on your Certified Mali receipt is
required,

m For an additional ize, de!ivei‘y may be restictsd to the acdressee or

addressee's authorizad agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorzamant "Fesiricted Dalivery™.

w If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for posimarking, It a postrnark on the Certified Mail

receipt is not nesdaed, detach and affix label with postage ang mail.
A IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, May 2000 {Reversa) 102595-00-M-2004
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TO: Leslie E. Rupert
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane .
Lot 58
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i P
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA A\ ) \ PO
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } sS \\Joe!

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and Stale since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _Sentember 19, 26: October 3. 2001

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

(Notary Public)

My commission expires

Notasal Seal )
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scoftt Twp., Columbia Counly
My Cormmission Expirgs July 3, 2003

SRRt
IMBTBaT o1 vy s piaton of Notarie "

AN NOW,...ooiniiiiiciiecie e, , 20Mettber T T he-rcbii‘/ﬂgel‘wy that the advertisin g and

publication charges amounting 10 $.......oooveveenvennen .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full,
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

= the reverse sid

Is your RETURN "~~ 7777

= Cormilate stems 1 an tor adoitional services. *o__n_..

= Cormnplete iterns 3, d4a. @od 4b. -d services (for an

= Pnt your name and address cn the reverse of this form so that we car retum tis | extra fee): 75-11
carg to you. =
® Attach nﬂ_.m form to the front of the malpiece, or on the back # space does not 1. B Addressee's Address
ermit. - .
N m.,:.xm "Hefum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Emm.:go.ﬁma Delivery
= MM___NMMMS Recomt will show 12 whom the artice was delivered and the dase Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number
790901530000536208372
OFFICE OF F.A LR. 4b. Service Type
NPT, OF PUBLIC WELFARE (] Registered = Certified
. UBOX 8016 O Express Mail 1 tnsured
HARRISBURG, PA 17103 (] Retum Receiot for Merchandise [ COD
7 B PO
5. Recajved By: ﬁh@_amam» 8. Addressee’s Address (Only f requested
= and fee 15 paid)
WX paid
6. Signbtwe: (Adriressgeor Agent)
N 4
X NAE AL P N :
PS Form 3811, December 1394 1023059880225 Domestic Return Receipt
.- TR L e AT s R
B -
m-mmw__,wmmmﬂm"ﬂ 1an w T additicnal senvice e ...J.wj fo receive the
i ms 1. il SEMCEE, -
u Cemplete items 3, 4a, and 4t folio,. =J services (for an
= Print your name and sddress an the reverse of this farm so that we can return this | extra fee); Mmluu_.
card to you. -
a p:mo.: this farm ta the front of the mailpiese, ar on the back if space does not 128 Addressee's Address
REITL, I _
w Write "Rejurn Receipt Requasted” on tha mailpiece belaw the aticla number, 2. [ Restricied Dalivery
® The Return Receiot will shiow to whom the article was deliverad and *he date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

- T

.. Article Nurmber

700731530000536265365

- Service Type

" Registerad Xk Certified
Express Mail O Insured
Return Receipt for Merchandise  [3 COD

‘e of Deiiver, yﬁm M ﬂél

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7TNORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-5241

‘5. Received By: {Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address {Onfy if requesied

and feg is paig)

170 oo W/

PS Form 3811, December 1994 L 1ozsssea-0-022¢ - Domestic Return Receipt




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 23 HOUR PH.(}NE
(37 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3700 FRIA-RA00

PRV EIRTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
VS.

LESLIE E. RUPERT
ALICE F. WOOLRIDGE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #75 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 7, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LESLIE E. RUPERT AND ALICE F. WOOLRIDGE AT 156 CROSS ROAD
BLOOMSBURG AND 6020 FT JENKINS LN LOT 58 BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY

SOANSW/
%/f/ ,

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF T. CHAMBERLAIN.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2001

i JANET E. WEEKS, Notary Public |
; lumbia Co., PA "




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-48B2-6500

The Chase Manhattan Bank : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, ! CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. f/k/a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as i '

Custodian i

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605
Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert :
Alice F. Woolridge : NO, 2001 CV 82

6020 Fort Jenkins Lane ;

Lot 58 {
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Defendant {(s)

REGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TO COURT._ORDER

PLATNTIFF

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF SALE to

Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: August 29, 2001

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

mail, to

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.5. Section 49504 relating to
falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
Dated:

UIsSworn

Mark J.“Bdfen, Esquire



| .

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATEE ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Epquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 7

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION
N.A. £/k/=a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A.. as X
Custodian :
Plaintiff INO. 2001 CV 82
v. i

Leslie E. Rupert :
Alice F. Woclridge :
Defendant (s)

ORDE ¥
AND NOW, this /8 & Dpay of y/ 2&.

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion For Service Pursuant To Special

+ 20 /7, upon

Order Of Court, and any response thereto, it is hereby ORDERED AND
DECREED that Service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure on
Alice F. Woolridge, Last Record Owner, shall be complete when
Plaintiff or its counsel or/agent has published in accordance with
Pa.R.C.P. 430(b) (1) a Notice of the action once in the local legal
publication and once in g newspaper of general circulation within
the County and mailed by regular and certified mail to Defendant’sg
last known address at 6020 Ft. Jenkins Lane, Lot -8, Bloomsburg, pa
17815; and, pursuant to Pa.R.C.D. 430, service of all subsequent
pleadings, including, inter alia, the Notice of Sheriff's Saie that
reguires personal service, shall be complete when the SherifrF,
competent adult, constable, or other appropriate party has poé:ed
only, a copy of said subsequent Pleadings and/or Notice on the most
Public part of the property located at 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage
foreclosﬁre%and mailed by regular and certified mail to 6020 Ft.
Jenking Lane, Lot 58, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
BY THE COURT:

Aty

o Z,Eh{qf -



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES - ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

ATTY LD. NO. 04302 .

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900 _
The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a - CIVIL DIVISION
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian : Columbia County
Plaintiff :
v " NO. 2001 CV 82

Leslie E. Rupert
Alice F. Woolridge
' Defendant(s)

ORDER

AND NOW, this /% day of »wa , 200/ | upon consideration of Plaintiff’s
Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that
service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings on Defendant(s),
Leslie E. Rupert, shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and
correct copies of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings by certified
mall and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s), Leslie E. Rupert at 6020 Fort
Jenkins Lane, #58, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises at 156 Cross
Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

/S/MMWQ% ,Q -
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Certified Mail Provides:

m A mailing receipt

a A unigue identifier for your mailpisce 3
m A signature upon delivery

R A record of delivery kept by the Pastal Service fm: two years
important Reminders:

A Certifisd Mail may ONLY be combined withFirst-Class Mail or Priority Kzl

o Cartifiad Mall is not availabie for any class of international mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE 1S PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuabies, please consider Insured or Registersd Mail.

B For an additional fes, & Return Receipt may be requested fo provids proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Beturn
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse maiipiecs *Return Receipt Asquested”, To receive a fse waiver for

a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certifiet] Mall receipt is
required.

M For an additional fes, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addresses's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiecs with the
endarsement “Restricted Delivery™,

m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please prasaent the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on ths Certified Wail
recaipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPDRTANT: Save this recelpt and present it when making an inguiry.

P$ Form 3800, May 2000 |Reverse)
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

i ‘ T
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 783-6300
FAX: (570) 189-5625

Date: August 10, 2001
To:  David J. Pennypacker-Montour Twp Tax Collector

204 Legion Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: The Chase Manhattan Bank  vs. Leslie E. Rupert and Alice F. Woolridge
No: 75 of 2001 ED. and No. 82 of 2001 J1.D.
To Whom [ May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherifi’s Salc. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. Please feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.

\;\MQ Boolond Y,

Harry A. liaadar'n%l, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



MsRK J. UDREN & ASSQOC.LATES aTTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISICN

N.A. f/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as i

Custodian : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4708 Mercantile Drive, N. -
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff :
V.

Leslie E. Rupert :
Alice F. Woolridge :NO. 2001 CV 82

6020 Fort Jenkins Lane o] z
Lot 58 J?Sﬁ ﬁﬁf)

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

L2 I R T T I R I B |

Defendant {s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Leslie E. Rupert
156 Cross Road
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Your house (real estate) at 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is
schedyled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _(Xtwbecr 0, X[

at )13 AM)  in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, to
enforce the court judgment of $29,610.00, obtained by Plaintiff above
{the mortgagee)} against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will
be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE QF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE_ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate actiom:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,

you may call: (BS6} 482-6S00.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alsc ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page twoe on how
to cobtain an attcrney.}



YOU_MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND yOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERTIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 856-482-6500.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

€. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, 1f vyou act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFCRD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WEERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
' LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Asscciation
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
BOC-682-7375

ASSOCTIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PAGE 1

wASHel

24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 784-67300

Cbies SHears

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 784-0257 Q{:q)( E:S-éw ,__/ fc) - /19 ‘?
SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
RECETIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT I~ y4-0/
DOCKET AND INDEX g-lo-¢f
SET FILE FOLDER UP o5 ) d
CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ _
WRIT OF EXECUTION _ L/
COPY OF DESCRIPTION v

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NON-MTLITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE | o

WATCEMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L~

CHECK FOR $1200.00 CMxe Y7060 B SD

/
* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE

NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE 4ND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES Saie  Cxl shor O Je0) aF NS

pOST ALD paTES on caranper  PAsT 97 Ada G- /9,36 5-3

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST & MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE g TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL FNQO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TO PREVIOUS SALES

SERVICE
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS

*NOTICE QF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
*# pOCKET ALL DATES




ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED  'CKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS

SALE BILLS
SEND DESCRIPTION T0 PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TC ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM QFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

pg.2

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING T0O DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARFE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
FREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




MARK J. UDREN & ASSQOC. ..TES _.'TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank - COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, - CIVIL DIVISION

N.A, £/k/a - Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N,A., as -

Custodian : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-360G5

Plaintiff
T,

Leslie E. Rupert ;
Alice F. Woolridge : NO. 2001 CV 82

6020 Fort Jenkins Lane - :) .
Lot &8 : ..-,‘ 3
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : L060\ = 1

Defendant (s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF Cclumbia COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you
are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:
156 Cross Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due $29,610.,00

to Date of Sale
Per diem @59.52

(Costs to be added) S o
Prothonotary
By C;%JL-W% g ALY
Clerk

Date sz_ £y 2Y Sy
/Y ’



MARX J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chage Manhattan Bank " COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. £/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as .

Custodian * MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane : e
Lot 58 - J5-of ED

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

NOTTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Alice F. Woolridge
€020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 156 Cross Road, Blooms urg, PA 17815 1is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on (OCleper /O/ >oo/ s
at 1/, 30 AM_ in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, to
enforce the court judgment of $29,610.00, obtained by Plaintiff above
(the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will
be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS_SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attormey's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856)-482-6300,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or copen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also asgk
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be abl. .0 stop the sale through other . jal proceedings.
You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR _PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN._IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-482-6500.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through cnly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amcunt
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened. you may call 856-482-65%00.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
"the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you. :

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
. money. The money will be paid ocut in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DC NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TQO OR TELEPHONE THE COFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Ascociation
P.O. Box 1BE
Harrisburg, PA 17108
BOD-682-7375

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Penngylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.0. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
BO0-682-7375



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X )80 2 HOUR PHONE
1370) 189-53422 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (3701 7446300
FAX: (570) 70257
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Docket # 7SED20601
VS EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LESLIE E, RUPERT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 17™ DAY OF AUGUST 2001, AT 9:35 PM , SERVED THE WIiTHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON LESLIE E. RUPERT AT 6020 FT JENKINS LANE LOT 58
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BY HANDING TO LESLIE E. PUPERT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2001
X

' SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC U )
SARAH J, HOWER / .
X7l .

NOTARIAL SEAL CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

SARAH J HOWER, Notary Public T. CHAMBERLAIN
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA

My Commizsion Expires June 21, 2003




SEE AR WD 2402 F 2
MARE J. UDREN & ASSQCL...ES JTORNEY FOR PLAIWTIFF
p¥: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY T.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. EINGS HIGHWAY, EULTE 500

CHERRY HILL. NJ 0803%

856-482-6500

The Chase Manhattan Bank * COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
g/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas,  CTVII DIVISION

N.A, E£/k/a » Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as -

Custodoan : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, H.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff
v.
leslie E. Rupert :
2lice F. Woclridge * NO. 2001 CV 82
620 Fort Jenkins Lane -

Lot &8 :
Bloomsburg, PA  17B15 :

Defendant (g)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF TINSURANCE - Any Deputy gheriff levylny upon or attaching
any proparty under whick writ may leave same without & watchman, in tustedy of
whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person af such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any
praintiff hersin for anmy loss, destructiom or removal of any such property before
sheriff'c sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby relesassed from all liakility to
protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance

1§ hareby waived.
4
Mark J .L;/ﬁ hssgciates
| k /

Mark §. Gdrer, ESQUIRE

1040 WNORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500

CHERRY HILI, NEW JERSEY 0BG34




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.aA. f£/k/a : Celumbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as : '

Custodian ' P MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 761327-3605

Plaintiff
V. ;

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s) ;

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QOF REAL_ PROPERTY

TO: Leslie E. Rupert
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on (2CTobec [, 2do] |
at 1!130 AM __  in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, to
enforce the court judgment of $29,610.00, obtained by Plaintiff above
{(the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will
be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY. BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate actiom:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (856) 482-6900.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may alsoc ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how
te obtain an attorney.)



-

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE_ [0 SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND .OU_HAVE OTHER_RIGHTS
EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your pProperty will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B56-482-6%00.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call 856-482-6500,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
& schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after Schedule of Distributicn is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TARKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAT, HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Penngylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania EBar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-652-7375



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q3. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
(370) 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {370) 784-6300
FAX: {570) 389-3625

Date: August 10, 2001

To:

Re: The Chase Manhattan Bank  vs. Leslie E. Rupert and Alice F. Woolridge
No: 75 of 2001 E.D. and No. 82 of 2001 J.D.
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. Plcase feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



#ARK J. UDREN & ASSOC...TES LTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esqgquire

ATTY I.D. NO., 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ (08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.&A. f£/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as .

Custodian : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4708 Mercantile Drive, N. .
Fort Worth, TX 7&£137-3605

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge I NO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot b8

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s) .

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Leslie E. Rupert
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate)} at 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on (X Avboc ﬂb,waéﬂlm :
at [/. 30 AM) in the Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, to
enforce the court judgment of $29,610.00, obtained by Flaintiff above
{(the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will
be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffr's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay.
vou may call: (856).482-6%200.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or copen the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask
the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the
more chance you will have of steopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



AVTU MAY STTLL BE ABLE - [QO SAVE YOUR_ PROPERTY AND_._.OU. HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling B856-482-6900.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price
was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call B56-482-6900.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain
the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right te remain in the property until the full amount due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer
may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distributicn of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff
within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that
money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wreong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TG FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Assocciation
P.0O. Box 1886
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS DE FILADELFIA
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 18s
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



MARKX J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NHC. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HTILL, NJ 08034

B56-482-6500

The Chase Manhattan Bank - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. £/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Cocmmerce Bank N.A., as .

Custodian ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge . NG. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

DPefendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Executlion was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Leslie E. Rupert 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Alice F. Woolridge 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 '

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property o be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address o. the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Address

See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name

none

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Bureau of Compliance,
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946¢

Dept.

17815

17815

280946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

the sale:
Name

Tenants/QOccupants

Address

156 Cross Road
Rleoomsburg, PA 17815

be affected by

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

AN

Mark Jé%Udren, ESQ.

DATED: June 16, 2001

Attorn for Plaintiff



Phone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

Columbia County
Sheriff's Office

aX

To: Chris Stears From: Chief Deputy Chamberiain
Fax: Date: August 10, 2001

Phone: Pages: 2

Re:; Waiver of watchman cc:

O Urgent [J For Review U] Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

*Comments: Please sign and retum. Thank you



The Chase PLATNTIFY N 7 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

Manhattan Bank COLIMBIA COUNTY, PA.
vs NO. 82-2001 J.D.
HO. 75-2001 E.D.

Leslie E. RupertDIFENDALT

ice F. Woolridge CTIVIL ACTION--LAW

MORTGAGE  TORECLOSURE

WATVITR (OF UATCHMAN

I, Attormey Mark J. Udren do hereby state that any

a

Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff lewving upon or attaching any property
uder the wrint issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of vhomever is found In possession,
after notifving such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff ro any Plain-
tiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property

before the Sheriff's Sale thereof.

Attomey for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF

The Chase Manhattan Bank
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas,
N.A. £/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as
Custodian

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff
SV,
Leslie E. Rupert
Alice F. Woolridge
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {s)

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Copy

NO. 2001 CV 82

. Q60 EDIS

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you

are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:

156 Cross Road

. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due

$29,610.00

Interest From June 17, 2001

to Date of Sale
Per diem @3%59.52

(Costs to be added)

Prothonotary

Clerk

G B Klins

Pate Qv*-—«‘%; 24200

i
[



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCl1..[J ES +. TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. f/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as :

Custodian ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4708 Mercantile Drive, N. -
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :

Lot 58 : - —
BRloomsburg, PA 17815 - DOV L’:b 15

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Leslie E. Rupert 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

156 Cross Recad, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Alice F. Woolridge 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

gsame as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address .
record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Address

See Caption above.

the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name

noene

Address

€. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA,

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Blcomsburg, PA

Bureau of Compliance,

Dept.

17815

17815

280546

Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale:
Name Address

156 Cross Road
Bloomsburg, PA

Tenants/Occupants
17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

AN

Mark J%yUdren, ESQ.

DATED: June 16, 2001

Attorn for Plaintiff



MARRK J. UDREN & ASSOCLATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISICN

N.A. f/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as .

Custodian : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N, :
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605 -

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge :NO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name o Address

Leslie E. Rupert 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Alice F. Woolridge 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address oo the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

5. Name and address of every othe

property:
Name

none

Address

See Caption above.

Address

r person who has any record lien on the

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Domestic Relations Section
Columkbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Commonwealth of Pa,
Department of Revenue

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Bureau of Compliance,
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Dept.

17815

17815

280846

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

the sale:
Name

Tenants/Occupants

bhddresgss

156 Cross Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

be affected by

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
toc the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES
Mark J)\ Udren, ESQ.
Attorn for Plaintiff

DATED: June 16, 2001




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCLATES
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Rank
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas,

N.a. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as
Custodian

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane
Lot 58
Blcomsburyg,

PA 17815

Defendant (g)

 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CNO. 2001 CV 82

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

The Chage Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian, Plaintiff in the above action, by
its attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at: 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s) :

Name Address
Leslie E. Rupert 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Alice F. Woolridge 6020 Fort Jenkins Lane, Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant({s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

none



4. Name and address o. the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Address

See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:
Name

none

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name
Domestic Relaticns Section
Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Commonwealth of PA,
Department of Revenue

Address

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA

Bureau of Compliance,
Harxrisburg, PA 17128-0946¢

Dept.

17815

17815

280546

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

the sale;
Name

Tenants/Occupants

Address

156 Cross Road

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

be affected by

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

o

Mark J\YUdren, ESQ.
e

DATED: June 16, 2001

Attorn for Plaintiff



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC.nTES sTTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY T.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.aA. f/k/a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as ]

Custodian - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-36(05

Plaintiff

V.

Leslie E. Rupert :
Alice F. Woolridge :NO. 2001 CV 82

6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58 :

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s) :
CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the akove matter is based on an Action:
___._A In Assumpsit (Contract})
N - In Trespass (Accident)
X C In Mortgage Foreclosure
_...D On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property

being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
IX. The Defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale as:

A An individual

B. Tenants by Entireties

c. Joint Tenants with right of survivorship
D A partnership

E Tenants in Common

F A corporatiocn

IIT. The Defendant(s) is {are):

A Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

C If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant is resident of the Commonwealth of

| NI

Resident:
Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Address & I.D. # as above




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOC..TES ..ITORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

8B56-482-6500

The Chase Manhattan Bank . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/kb/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISICON

N.a. f/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as .

Custodian * MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
4708 Mercantile Drive, N. .
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff -
V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

CERTIPICATHE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it ig:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

{ x ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

\kgﬁ%ﬁ UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Mark Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSQOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

The Chase Manhattan Bank " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION

N.A. £/k/a : Columbia County

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as :

Cugtodian - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

4708 Mercantile Drive, N.
Fort Worth, TX 76137-3605

Plaintiff :

V.

Leslie E. Rupert

Alice F. Woolridge INO. 2001 CV 82
6020 Fort Jenkins Lane :
Lot 58

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Defendant (s)

CERTIFICATE
Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:
{ ) An FHA insured mortgage
{ } Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
( x } Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.
{ ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

\EJx%ifwi UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Mark Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOE PLAINTIFF




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES . ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE ~

ATTY L.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900 _
The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Bank of Texas, N.A. f/k/a * CIVIL DIVISION
Texas Comunerce Bank N.A., as Custodian : Columbia County
Plaintiff :
v " NO. 2001 CV 82

Leslie E. Rupert
Alice F. Woolridge
Defendant(s)

ORDER

AND NOW, this /{4 day of (ig,. , 200/ | upon consideration of Plaintiff’s
Motion and the Affidavit of Good Faith investigation attached hereto, it is hereby ORDERED that
service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings on Defendant(s),
Leslie E. Rupert, shall be complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and
correct copies of the Compiaint In Mortgage Foreclosure and all subsequent pleadings by certified
mail and regular mail to the last known address of Defendant(s), Leslie E. Rupert at 6020 Fort
Jenkins Lane, #58, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises at 156 Cross
Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

/S/MWQ-% % :

S

J 27|y



ALL that ract of land situle on Ihe south sida of the State Highway etending from Bloornsburg to Danwilla
In the Townshib of Montour, County of Cofumbia and Commonweslth of Pennsylvants, bourded and deseribed ge
follows:

BEGINNING st the southasst comer of laf of land now or formarly of Georga Kitehan and June Kitehen;
thene In @ westerly dlractin dlang Vha southern Hne of eold lot of Geotge Kitchen and June Klichen 1 distanes of 50
Faal ta tha soulhwast eornet of sald fok thence in g nattherly directlon alung Ihe western fina of sald ot of Cuntge
Kitchen and June Kitthen 1 disiznce of 37 feet to g catner of lo! of Wilmer K. Kitehen and Lois M. Kitchen; thenca
In % westerly directlon slang the southern pollon of sald lot of land of sald Wiimer K. Kitchen and Loiz M. Kifehen
3 distance of 50 feat; thence In g southely diretllon glong 1he essiam propesly line of lof of land of sald Wilmear K,
Kitchen and Lole M. Kitchen g distance of 253 faat Io Hght of way of Reading Railroad; ihenea In an easletly
ditection along the notlhetn line of the safd Hght of way of tha caid Reading Rallread a distanca of 100 feat 1o the
southwest carher of Jand of Brady Dugan; ihence in a nartherly direction along the waslern lne of land of Brady
Dugsn a distance of 246 feet to lhe southeast corner of sald lot of George Kilchen and June Kitchen, the exact place
of beginning,

Title to said premises vested in Alice F. Woolridge and
Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D. Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/96 in deed book 634, page 375.

Being known as 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005



ALL tha? tract of land gituafe on the seuth side of 1he State Highway etending Itam Bloomsburg te Danvilia
In tha Tawnzhip of Montour, County of Calumbla and Comtmonwagith of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and doserfbed gs
fullows:

BEGINNING a7 the southesst camnar o lor of land now or formarly of Georga Kitehen and June Kitchen;
thena In g westerly dlreetin slang tha southern line of sald lot of Caorga Kilchen and June Kiichan 3 distance of 50
feel ta the soulhwest cormer of sald (oF; thence {n g northerly ditection alang the western ling of sald lot of Geotge
Kitehen and June Kilchen 3 distance of 37 faat fo 1 corner of fa! of Witmar K. Kitchen and Lais M, Kitehen; thenca
In & weslerly direction slang the southern portion of sald lot of land of said Wilmer K. Kitehen and Lais M. Kiehen
3 dietmnce of 50 foeh thence in g soulhierly direclicn glong the easian propetly line of lof of land of said Wilmer K.
Kitchen and Lols M. Kiichan g distance of 7%9 feat fo right of way of Reading Rallroad; thence In an anslely
dizection along the northern tine of the sald right of way of Iha waid Raading Rallrogd g dictanca of 100 Faat 1o the
soulhwest tarner of Isnd of Brady Dugan; thenca In g northerly direclion along the westarn line of land of Brady
Dugan a distance of 246 feet fo the southeast corner o =ald lof of George Kitchen and June Kitehen, the axact place
of beginning,

Title to said premises vested in Alice F. Woolridge and
Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D. Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/9¢ in deed book 634, page 375.

Being known as 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005



ALL that tract of land situata on The south sida of the State Highway etending from Bloarsburg to Danvilla
In the Township of Montour, Counly of Cofumbia and Cormonweslth of Penneylvania, bounded and decerfbed 98
fullows:

BEGINNING at the southasst corner of IoF of Jand now o formarly of Gaorga Kitchan and June Kitchen;
thena In a wesferly diteriln nlong the southern ine of eald lof of Gaorge Kitchan and June Kitchan g distance of 50
feal ta the southwest corner of sald ok Yhence In 1 nottharly directlon alang fhe western ling of cald lgt of Gaotge
Kitchen and June Kilchen 3 distanca of 37 fact fo g corner of lal of Wilmar K. Kitchen and Lois M, Kilchen; thenca
in 3 weslerly directlon along the southers pattion of sald lot of land of said Wiimer K. Kitehen and Lois M. Kitchen
g distance of 5O feel; thence In g soulherly direclion glong tha eatlan propetly line of lof of land of said Wimar K.
Kitehen and Lols M. Kijchen 1 distance of 289 feat to rlght of way of Reading Raifroad; thance in an enstely
direetion afang tha narlhetn lina of the sald right of way of tha cald Raading Raitroad 1 distanca of 100 feat 1o the
southwest cornar of Iang of Brady Dugan; ihenca in 1 northarly direction along the weslarn tine of land of Brady
Bugan a distance of 246 feet 1o the southerst carner of sald lot of Gearge Kitchen and Juna Kitehen, the exqel place
of beginning,

Title to said premises vested in Alice F. Woolridge and
Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D. Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/396 in deed book 634, page 375.

Being known as 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005



ALL that tac) of land sihusla on Ihe south <ida of the State Highway etanding from Bloomsburg te Danvilla

In the Townzhip of Montaur, County of Lotumbig and Commonwesith of Pannsylvania, bounded and deseribed ge
followss

BEGINNING ar the southeast corner of lat of land now or formarty of Gaorge Kitehan and Juna Kitchen;
thene In 1 westarly direntin along the sauthern line of sald lof of Genrge Kitchen and June Kifchan g distance of 50
feat ta the southwest cotner of sajg lok; thence in g northarly directlon alang the western ling of sald lo} of George
Kitthen and June Kilchen 3 diziznea of 37 feet to 2 catner of Io! of Wilme K. Kitchen and Lols M. Kilehen; thenes-
In 3 wasterly ditectlon along the southarn portian of sald lot of land of sald Wiimer K. Kitehen and Lois M. Klichan
3 dletance of BO feeh; thance In g soulherly direclion glong tha egslam properly lne of lo} of land of said Witmer K.
Kitchen and Lele M. Kirchen a distance of 2%3 Feat 1o Hght of way of Reading Raliraad; thenca in an enslarly
ditectlon along the notthern fina of the said H1ght of way of the eaid Raading Rallrosd 3 distance of 100 foat 1o the
southwest corher of lahd of Brady Dugan; thenca In 3 notthatly directon along the western line of lgnd of Brady
Dugan a distance of 246 feet 10 1he soulbeas? Corner of sald lot of George Kilchan and June Kitehen, the exact place
of beginning,

Title to said premises vested in Alice F. Woolridge and
Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D. Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/96 in deed book 634, page 375.

Being known as 156 Cross Foad, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005



ALL that raet of land sihunte on 1he south sida of the State Highway etending fram Bleomsburg to Danviffa

In the Townchip of Mentour, County of Columbia and Commonwes|th of Pennsylvants, bounded and deceribed qL
foliowss

BEGINNING a1 the southesst camner of Jor of land now os formarty of Gaorga Kiichen and June Kitchen;
thena in 8 westarly dlrestin slang The sauthern line of sald ot of George Kiichen and June Kitchan g distanee of 50
feal ta the soulhwest carher of said lot; thenee In g nottharly direcilon alang the westarn ling of said fof of Geotge
Kitehen and Juna Kitchen g dictance of 37 feat to 3 corner of lat of Wiimer K. Kitchen and Lals M. Kitchen; thence
In % weslerly direction glong the southern bartion of caid lot of land of vaid Wilmer K. Kitchen and Lois M. Kirehen
- 4 distance of 5O feet; thenee In g soulfierly direclion glong the enslem propetly line of lof of land of said Wilmer K.
Kitehen and Lole M. Kilchen & distance of 7€9 fogt fo Hght of way of Reading Railread; thenca in an ersiarly
directon along the narlhetn ling of the saiq 1tght of way of the wa!d Raading Raitroad a distancs of 100 faet o the
soulhwost corner of Iand of Bradg Dugan; thence in g northarly direclion alang the weslern line of land of Brady
Dugan a dislanca of 246 feet 1g the soulheast torner of sld ot of George Kirchan and Juna Kitehen, the exact place
of beginning,

Title to said premises vested in Alice F, Woolridge and
Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D. Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/56 in deed book 634, page 375.

Being known as 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005



ALL that ract of land ghimle on the soulh side of the State Highsay atanding Iram Eluom:.burg te Daﬁvilfn

I tha Townzhlp of Montour, Caunty of Calumbls and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and deceribed g8
Jollowz

BEGINNING ar the southesst corner of jor of 1and now or formaerly of Georga Kitehen and June Klichen;
thane In & westarly directin alang the southern line of sald (af of Geotga Kitchen and Juna Kitchen g distance of 50
feel to the soulhwast corner of said lot; thenee In g northarly direction aleng the western lina of sald Lot of George
Kitehen and June Kilthen » distance of 37 feet ta % comer of fol of Wiimer K. Kitehen and Lois M. Kitehen; theneg
In 2 wasterly ditectlon along tha southern portion of said lot of land of sald Wilmer K. Kitchen and Lois M. Klichan
3 distunce of 50 feet; thenea in g soulherly direclion glong the asslern ptoperly ine of lof of Iand of szid Wilmear K.
Kitehen and Lol M. Kischen 2 distance of 789 feot o ght of way of Reading Raliroad; thencn In an erslerly
direction along the northarn lina of tha cald Hght of way of the exid Raading Ralleoad 5 dictancs of 100 Feat to the
soulhwest earner of kand of Brady Dugan; thence in g northarly direciion slong Ihe waslern line of land of Brady
Dugan a distance of 246 feet 15 thae southesst corner of tald lo} of Georga Kitchen and June Kitehen, the exact place
of beginning,

Title to said premises vested in Alice F. Woolridge and
Leslie E. Rupert, Joint Tenants in Common with Right of
Survivorship, by deed from Geraldine D, Woolridge, widow,
dated 8/10/96 and recorded 8/26/96 in deed book 634, page 375.

Being known as 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax ID No. 25-05D-005



VERIFICATION OF SERVICE

Plaintiff(s): Court Term & No.
The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, 2001-CV-82

N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian

vs.

Defendant(s}: County

Leslie E. Rupert Columbia

Alice F. Woolridge

Name of Defendant(s) to Serve:

Leslie E. Rupert __Civil Action Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure
Alice F. Woolridge _ Civil Action = _ . . :
_ Writ B
Serve at; *_Notice of Sheriff’s Saie .
156 Cross Road __Other . . —_— _

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Special Instructions

Post premises per Court Order

Heskok etk e sk deok ok sk sk ook ke o e ekt s s o b ook o sk s ke e ot b o o ok st ok e s ok ofe e sk sk ok ke ook sk o sk o sk fo e s sk sk e ok o Aok ok sk sk sk ok fe kb sk ok

SERVED AND MADE KNOWN TO

on the day of , 2000, at o’clock M,

at County of

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendani(s) personally served

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s}. Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Adult person in charge of Defendant(s) residence whose name and relationship is
Posted Premises located at

o Other

Description Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
*************************************$**#****************4* bk ek ek ke ok E2S St EEES L LS PR TR Y
On the day of , 2000, at o’clock M,

DEFENDANT NOT FOUND BECAUSE: __ Moved  Unknown _ No Answer __Vacant _ Other

ATTEMPTS MADE AND COMMENTS:

**#*****************#***#*********************************************************************#************

The undersigned understands that the statements herein set forth above are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date
Process Server/Competent Adult
Aok Rk ok R R R RStk sk ok ok e s et ofe b o e ok e S s e she ok o R oK Sk ok o s she sk o sk sk ok ok o ok o sk s bk st e sk oo oK ok o s o sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok o sk s okak ke ek
Law Firm ___ LAW OFFICES OF MARK.L. UDREN Atforney Mark J. Udren, Esquire Attorney
for _PLAINTIFF _ Attorney 1.D. #__.. 04302 _ _

Address 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500, CHERRY HILL, NI 08034_Tele. No. 856-482-6900



VERIFICATION OF SERVICE

Plaintiff(s): ) Court Term & No.
The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, 2001-CV-82

N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian

vs.

Defendant(s): County

Leslie E. Rupert Columbia

Alice F. Woolridge

Name of Defendant(s) to Serve:

Leslie E. Rupert Civil Action Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure

Alice F. Woolridge __Civil Action __ . -

_ Writ . . _
Serve at: Xx_Notice of Sheriff’s Sale -
156 Cross Road .__Other

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Special Instructions

Post premises per Court Order

Fbkok ek ok Hod Rk *oH K Hoo ko ek ok ok 2o o s ohe ook ok oK ofe ok o e ke e R K K e A K o ek ek ok ko Hesfe ok o Hede ok

SERVED AND MADE KNOWN TO

on the day of , 2000, at o'clock M,

at County of

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant(s) personally served

Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Aduit in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Adult person in charge of Defendant(s) residence whose name and relationship is
Posted Premises located at

___ Other

Description Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

02 e o e sk o oK e sl ke ol e o s o ool ok e ok sk ke ¥k Rk ==******************************$**************’ e e ek '_ Yook kg
On the day of , 2000, at o'clock M,

DEFENDANT NOT FOUND BECAUSE:__ Moved __ Unknown __ No Answer . ¥Yacant  Other

ATTEMPTS MADE AND COMMENTS:

************#****************************************$***Azzz PR E 3T * FE T Hesteok sk Aok ok o ok bk Rk R

The undersigned understands that the statements herein set forth above are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

Date

Process Server/Competent Adult
e e o e o o MR e Ao K K e Rk ko KK Rk 3Fe Ao e o e K sk o i e e ofe oo o N e S S ok SRR 6 K S sk o s sk Ko SRk sk s ke ok Sk o ek E

Law Firm .. L AW OFFICES OF MARKJ. UDREN Attorney __ Mark J. Udren, Esquire Artorney
for . . PLAINTIFF. . . e Attorney 1., # 04302 —
Address 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 Tele. No._ 856-482-6900,




VERIFICATION OF SERVICE

Plaintiff(s): Court Term & No.
The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas,  2001-CV-82

N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian

Vs,

Defendant(s): County

Lesfie E. Rupert Columbia

Alice F. Woolridge

Name of Defendant(s) to Serve:

Leslie E. Rupert .._Civil Action Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure
Alice F. Woolridge .. Civil Action _____ o

_ Wit ... __
Serve at: %_ Notice of Sheriff’s Sale_ -
156 Cross Road _Other -

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Special Instructions

POST PREMISES PER COURT ORDER

stk e ook il o o sk o i SR sk s ok i ko s ke s sk sk sk sbe ek s s o ok e e 3K o e e sk ok o sk stk ke sk ok KK of e ook e ko ek sk ok ke *3 sk skesbe ook ok ok 1k x

SERVED AND MADE KNOWN TO

on the day of , 2000, at o’clock M,

at County of

Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant(s) personally served

Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendani(s) residence who refused 1o give name or relationship.
Adult person in charge of Defendant(s) residence whose name and relationship is
Posted Premises located at

_ Other

Description Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

e st e ook o M o oKt st e sk s sk ol e ok oSSR R o4 o SR o ok s e sk ook ok s ks ok o e skesk sk kb ook ok footeoke o o e ek ofe ek ok stk st otk sk ok s ok ks ok sk ok
On the day of . 2000, at o’clock M,

DEFENDANT NOT FOUND BECAUSE: _Moved __ Unknown _ No Answer __ Vacant _ Other

ATTEMPTS MADE AND COMMENTS:

et e e ko ek e sk kot e skl ok A R R Ok S A etk o o sk ok i e ok s ook oft kel ol e kst s ke koot sk ok e sk skap R st ok ok e R ol ol sk sk R R R e sl e ok e et ke e o

The undersigned understands that the statements herein set forth above are made subject to the
penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating 10 unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date

Process Server/Competent Adult
ook o b i e o o e ke o o sk i o ook ke sbe ook o e sk oh ek S o o s b e o skt ke she ok s e sk ok ok sk ok s B g e i e e e ook s sk o ok sk sl e e o s ok ¢ s o K R ok o SR ke sk sl s ke ok o skl sk Kok i ok Sk ok sk ok ok

Law Firm ___ LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN . . Attorney.. Mark J, Udren, Esquire ... _Aftorney
for . PLAINTIFF Attorney LD. #_ . 04302__
Address 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 Tele. No.. 856-482-6900_.



_ VERIFICATION OF SERVICE
Plaintiff(s): Court Term & No.

The Chase Manhattan Bank s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, 2001-CV-82
N.A. f/k/a

Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as Custodian

Vs,

Defendant(s): County
Leslie E. Rupert Columbia

Alice F. Woolridge

Name of Defendant(s) to Serve:

Leslie E. Rupert __Civil Action Compiaint in Mortgage Foreclosure
Alice F. Woolridge __Civil Action __
_ Writ -
Serve at; Xx_Notice of Sheriff"s Sale
156 Cross Road __ Other

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Special Instructions

POST PREMISES PER COURT ORDER

sk s e sk sk sheske s sk o o o6 o K K sfeoteakekode ok ol ok ke el ok ok sk s sk ok oK S K K K Fk Hgekk #ok + } sk kAR AR KA KRR

SERVED AND MADE KNOWN TO

on the day of , 2000, at o’clock M,

at ~__County of

Commonwealth of Penusylvania, in the manner described below:

Defendant(s) personally served

Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Adult person in charge of Defendant(s) residence whose name and relationship is
Posted Premises located at

_ Other

Description Age Height Weight Race Sex Other

ok e KR R A e R ke ke e e s T A O R R e sk ke ok * % ************************************##********#*******#**#***$******#**
On the day of , 2000, at ' o’clock M,

DEFENDANT NOT FOUND BECAUSE: _ Moved ___ Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant__ Other

ATTEMPTS MADE AND COMMENTS:

Fefesk sestece ke ke ok ek dekesdk Ak R R Rk ok ok R N ok ko ek k 3ok e ok o i 7 o ool ok oK K e sk o R K stk ok ok ok o e sk ke b ¥k dkkk

The undersigned understands that the staternents herein set forth above are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswornt falsification to authorities.

Date
Process Server/Competent Adult
sksfeskskkesloR ok fsk ok * etk ki AR oK ok ok ok ok sk sk o serkskkakok PR S Ps sk sk ok sk ook
Law Firm __._ LAW OFFICES OF MARK J, UDREN  Attorney __ Mark J. Udren, Esquie  ___Attormey
for _. _ PLAINTIEE Attorney 1D, # 04302

Address 1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE. 500, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 Tele. No._856-482-6900



:EY:ﬂhMark J. Udren, Esqﬂi?éf;'

e

MARKjJ:'ﬂbREﬂj&'ASédCIK?ESTf? ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

 ATTY I.D. NO. 04302 o
. -1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6500

The Chase Manhattan Bank © COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
s/b/m/t Chase Bank of Texas, : CIVIL DIVISION
N.a. f/k/a : Columbia County
Texas Commerce Bank N.A., as :
Custodian -
Plaintiff :NO. 2001 CV 82
v

Leslie E. Rupert _ :
Alice F. Woeolridge :
Defendant (s} .

o O.RDER
AND NOW, this /g % Day of ﬂg,f¢7 , 20 7/ , upon

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion For Service Pursuant To Special
Ordexr Of Court, and any response thereto, it is hereby ORDERED AND
DECREED that Service of the Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure.on_
Alice F. Woolridge, Last Record Owner, shall be complete when
Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has published in accordance with
Pa.R.C.P. 430(b) (1) a Notice of the action once in the local legal
publication and once in a newspaper of general circulation within
the County and mailed by regular and certified mail to Defendant’s
last known address at 6020 Ft. Jenkins Lane, Lot 58, Bloomsburg, PA
17815; and, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 430, service of all subgeguent
pleadings, including, inter alia, the Notice of Sheriff's Sale that
requires personal service, shall be complete when the Sheriff,
competent adult, constable, or other appropriate party has poéted
only, a copy of said subsequent pleadings and/cr Notice on the most
public part of the property located at 156 Cross Road, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, which is the subject matter of this action in mortgage
foreclosure and mailed by regular and certified mail to 6020 Ft.
Jenkins Lane, Lot 58, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
BY THE COURT:

(/&/%%%

90&3qw -1~




71004

_ _.
PNC BANK, N.A. 47062 __
LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES PHIADELPHIA, PA 020 25 i
ESCROW ACCOUNT _ ol |
CHERRY HILL, NJ 8034 |
47062 |
PAY *** One Thousand Five Hundred *** 00/100 M
:
10 THE : : DATE AMOUNT
| omenor  Sheriffof Columbia County Jun 15, 2001 $1,500.00 &
__
| RE: Deposit - #0023441 Rupert :
|
| |
__ _
., |
__ "oL P06 i L03L000065 3 AELeL?in7am i




